

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO.13786 OF 2019

MOHAMMAD ALIMODDIN GAZIYODDIN ALIAS JANIMIYAN DESHMUKH
AND OTHERS

VERSUS

HABIB HARUN HABIB ALI AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioners : Ms.Fatima Kazi h/f Shri Kazi S.S.

...

CORAM: RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.

DATE :- 27th November, 2019

Per Court:

1 This is a motion for speaking to the minutes of the order dated 18.11.2019.

2 It is stated that this Court had directed an amount of Rs.4500/- (Rupees Four Thousand Five Hundred) to be deposited, instead of Rs.25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand) appearing in the order.

3 I have gone through the petition paper book. There are 12 respondents and considering the cause of action, this Court had directed depositing of Rs.25,000/- so as to enable each of the respondents to receive Rs.2000/- as costs.

4 In the light of the above, there is no mistake in the order dated 18.11.2019 and this motion is, therefore, rejected.