

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

991 WRIT PETITION NO.13786 OF 2019

MOHAMMAD ALIMODDIN GAZIYODDIN ALIAS JANIMIYAN
DESHMUKH AND OTHERS
VERSUS
HABIB HARUN HABIB ALI AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. Kazi S.S.
Advocate for Respondent Nos.1,2,3-1 to 3-7, 5 & 8 :
Mr. Deshmukh Sachin S.

...

CORAM : V. K. JADHAV, J.
DATE : 13.03.2020

PER COURT :-

. Re-issue notice to respondent No.4, returnable on
17.04.2020.

(V. K. JADHAV, J.)

...

vmk/-