



**IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**920 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13377 OF 2023
IN WP/13786/2019**

MOHAMMAD ALIMODDIN GAZIYODDIN ALIAS JANIMIYA DESHMUKH
DIED LRS SHAHJHAN AND ORS

VERSUS

HABIB HARUN HABIB ALI AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Quadri Syed Raheel h/f Kazi S.S.
Advocate for Respondents No.1,2, 3/1 to 3/7 and 6 in WP: Mr. S. S.
Deshmukh

...

WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 13786 OF 2019

....

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

Dated : January 19, 2024

PER COURT :-

1. The notice issued to the respondent No.4 in Writ Petition is returned unserved as reported to be dead.
2. The petitioner to take steps to bring on record legal heirs of the said deceased respondent No.4.
3. Stand over to 01/03/2024.

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)

vj gawade/-.