



**IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**960 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13377 OF 2023
IN WP/13786/2019**

MOHAMMAD ALIMODDIN GAZIYODDIN ALIAS JANIMIYA DESHMUKH DIED
LRS SHAHJHAN AND ORS

VERSUS

HABIB HARUN HABIB ALI AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Quadri Syed Raheel h/f Mr. Kazi S.S.
None present for respondents.

...

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 13786 OF 2019**

....

CORAM ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

:

Dated : April 30, 2024

PER COURT :-

1. The learned Advocate for the applicants seeks time to take steps in respect of respondent No.4 in the petition as he has not received death certificate of the deceased respondent No.4.
2. List the matter on 02/07/2024.

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)

vj gawade/-.