

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**79 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13377 OF 2023  
IN WP/13786/2019**

**WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 13786 OF 2019**

**MOHAMMAD ALIMODDIN GAZIYODDIN ALIAS JANIMIYA  
DESHMUKH DIED LRS SHAHJHAN AND ORS**

**VERSUS**

**HABIB HARUN HABIB ALI AND OTHERS**

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Akram Inamdar  
h/f. Mr. Kazi S.S.

...

**CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.**

**Dated : December 02, 2024**

**PER COURT :-**

1. Perused the application.
2. Heard learned counsel for the applicant.
3. For the reasons mentioned in the application, it stands allowed in terms of prayer clause 'B' and 'C'.
4. Amendment to be carried out within a period of two weeks from today.

**( R. M. JOSHI, J. )**