



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13377 OF 2023  
IN WRIT PETITION NO. 13786/2019

MOHAMMAD ALIMODDIN S/O GAZIYODDIN @ JANIMIYAN DESHMUKH  
AND ORS  
VERSUS  
HABIB HARUN S/O HABIB ALI AND ORS

Mr. Akram Inamdar h/f Mr. S. S. Kazi, Advocate for the applicant

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 18<sup>th</sup> DECEMBER, 2024

PER COURT :-

1. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. Learned counsel for the applicant seeks time to carry out the amendment. Leave granted as a last chance.
3. Stand over to 15<sup>th</sup> January, 2025.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

ssp