



(1)

7-WP-13786-2019

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

7 WRIT PETITION NO. 13786 OF 2019

Mohammad Alimoddin Gaziyoddin Alias Janimiya Deshmukh And
Others

VERSUS

Habib Harun Habib Ali And Others

...

Mr. Quadri Syed R. h/f Mr. S. S. Kazi, Advocate for the Petitioners.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 15th JANUARY 2025

PC :-

1. Learned Advocate for the Petitioners seeks leave to delete Respondent No.4, who is reportedly dead. The wife of the respondent No.4 is already on record.
2. Leave granted. Deletion be made forthwith.
3. Stand over to 26th February 2025.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]