



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

27 WRIT PETITION NO. 13786 OF 2019

Mohammad Alimoddin s/o Gaziyoddin @
Janimiyan Deshmukh, Died through L.Rs.
Shahjhan w/o Moohammad Alimoddin
Deshmukh and othersPetitioners

VERSUS

Habib Harun s/o Habib Ali And OthersRespondents

.....
Mr. S.S. Kazi, Advocate for petitioners

.....

CORAM : SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.

DATE : 8th MAY, 2026

PER COURT :

1. Learned counsel who represented the respondents No.1, 2, 3-1 to 3-7, 5 and 6 has been elevated as Judge of this Court. Issue notice to the concerned respondents, returnable on 18th June 2026.

(SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.)

fmp/-